CMSV (7-9 (5-4 SKY)) -vs- Manhattanville (13-5 (6-3 SKY))

01/25/23 at Kennedy Gymnasium, Purchase N.Y.

_II?_ate: (;16%5{)'\243 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Altrll::e?'\.daﬁce: 70 CMSV 20 43 63
Site: Kennedy Gymnasium, Purchase N.Y. Manhattanville 25 33 58
CMSV 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Dillon Hod * 29 5-8 2-2 6-11 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 5 18
11  Joshua Cabezudo i 36 4-8 1-3 3-4 5-7 12 1 0 5 0 0 12
04 DJ Tucker * 29 5-16 2-5 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 2 12
22  Dan Porcic i 29 3-6 3-5 1-2 0-2 2 4 0 2 0 0 10
21  George Mejia * 13  0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14  Haven Smith 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 4
15 Adrian Rraci 11 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 4
13 Sean Goodwin 21 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-7 7 1 1 2 1 0 3
00 Jalen Lewis 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0
30 Brian Rawlings 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-56 9-20 10-19 11-30 41 10 5 17 3 7 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-29 27.59 % 3-8 37.50 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 14-27 51.85 % 6-12 50.00 % 9-17 52.94 %
Total 22-56 39.3 % 9-20 45.0% 10-19 52.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-00:15
Manhattanville 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Lotito, Tommy * 37 7-16 3-7 0-0 1-3 4 1 6 0 0 3 17
04 Dunn, Jake =3 33 b5-11 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 1 13
11  Leech, Jackson * 22 3-7 0-1 1-4 0-5 5 4 0 1 1 1 7
31 Giordano, Ryan =3 24 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 2 2 0 6
10 Bielenda, Matt * 17  0-2 0-2 1-2 0-4 4 4 0 1 0 1 1
30 Saint-Louis, Andrew 29 4-11 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 9
01 Kistoo-Miles, Xavier 24  1-4 1-2 2-4 0-4 4 3 1 1 1 1 5
12 Scanlon, Jack 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
22 Marinaccio, Daniel 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-56 8-26 4-10 3-27 30 17 12 14 4 8 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28 35.71 % 2-9 22.22 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 13-28 46.43 % 6-17 35.29 % 1-4 25.00 %
Total 23-56 41.1 % 8-26 30.8 % 4-10 40.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 18

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Bench Points: 14

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 8 1st-09:12

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Box Score

CMSV 20
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Dillon Hod 12 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1
11  Joshua Cabezudo 16 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 4 0 0 2
4 DJ Tucker 13 1-8 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
22  Dan Porcic 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
21  George Mejia 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Haven Smith 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 4
15  Adrian Rraci 8 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 4
13  Sean Goodwin 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 1 0 3
0 Jalen Lewis 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
30 Brian Rawlings 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-29 3-8 1-2 5-15 20 4 2 12 2 3 20
27.6 % 37.5% 50.0 %
Manhattanville 25
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Lotito, Tommy 17 4-7 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 2 9
4 Dunn, Jake 13 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
11  Leech, Jackson 15 1-5 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 1 1 0 3
31 Giordano, Ryan 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 2 0 2
10 Bielenda, Matt 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 1 1
30 Saint-Louis, Andrew 13 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
1 Kistoo-Miles, Xavier 11 1-4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
12 Scanlon, Jack 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
22 Marinaccio, Daniel 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-28 2-9 3-6 2-16 18 5 3 8 3 6 25
35.7 % 22.2 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score

CMSV 43
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Dillon Hod 17 5-6 2-2 5-9 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 3 17
11  Joshua Cabezudo 20 3-5 1-1 3-4 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 10
4 DJ Tucker 16 4-8 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 1 9
22 Dan Porcic 17 2-4 2-4 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 7
21  George Mejia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Haven Smith 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
15  Adrian Rraci 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Sean Goodwin 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 Jalen Lewis 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
30 Brian Rawlings 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-27 6-12 9-17 6-15 21 6 3 5 1 4 43
51.9 % 50.0 % 52.9 %
Manhattanville 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15  Lotito, Tommy 20 3-9 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 0 0 1 8
4 Dunn, Jake 20 4-7 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 11
11  Leech, Jackson 7 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 4
31 Giordano, Ryan 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Bielenda, Matt 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
30 Saint-Louis, Andrew 16 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 5
1 Kistoo-Miles, Xavier 13 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 3 1 1 1 0 1
12 Scanlon, Jack 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Marinaccio, Daniel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-28 6-17 1-4 1-11 12 12 9 6 1 2 33
46.4 % 35.3% 25.0%



VISITORS: CMSV

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manhattanville

MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,DJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA

GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,D]
FOUL by MEJIA,GEORGE

TURNOVER by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA
FOUL by PORCIC,DAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TUCKER,D]

MISS JUMPER by PORCIC,DAN

FOUL by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by MEJIA,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by HOD,DILLON
MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,DJ
REBOUND OFF by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by HOD,DILLON
MISS FT by HOD,DILLON

TURNOVER by MEJIA,GEORGE
SUB IN by SMITH,HAVEN
SUB OUT by MEJIA,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA

MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,D]

REBOUND DEF by PORCIC,DAN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,HAVEN

SUB IN by GOODWIN,SEAN
SUB OUT by TUCKER,DJ

19:38

19:13
18:52
18:51
18:46

18:28
18:17
17:54
17:28
17:28
17:28
17:20
16:58
16:46
16:35
16:34
16:32
16:14
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:34

15:17

15:11
15:07
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:39
14:29
14:29
14:29
14:18

14:10

13:47

13:32
13:11
13:11
13:11
13:11

0-2

0-4
3-4

3-5

3-7

3-8

4-8

H2

H4
H1

H2

H4

H5

H 4

REBOUND DEF by LEECH,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by DUNN,JAKE

STEAL by DUNN,JAKE
GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,JAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOTITO, TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by GIORDANO,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by LOTITO, TOMMY

MISS FT by LEECH,JACKSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LEECH,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by LOTITO, TOMMY

STEAL by LOTITO,TOMMY

GOOD LAYUP by LOTITO,TOMMY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BIELENDA,MATT

MISS FT by BIELENDA,MATT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BIELENDA,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BIELENDA,MATT
MISS JUMPER by LEECH,JACKSON

FOUL by BIELENDA,MATT
FOUL by LEECH,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by GIORDANO,RYAN
SUB IN by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW
SUB OUT by BIELENDA,MATT
TURNOVER by GIORDANO,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by LOTITO, TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by LOTITO,TOMMY
MISS LAYUP by GIORDANO,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by LEECH,JACKSON
TURNOVER by GIORDANO,RYAN

SUB IN by SCANLON,JACK



GOOD 3PTR by PORCIC,DAN
ASSIST by GOODWIN,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,SEAN

TURNOVER by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA

STEAL by HOD,DILLON
MISS LAYUP by HOD,DILLON

SUB IN by LEWIS,JALEN
SUB OUT by HOD,DILLON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HAVEN

TURNOVER by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by RRACI,ADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,SEAN
TURNOVER by SMITH,HAVEN

TURNOVER by LEWIS,JALEN
SUB IN by RRACI,ADRIAN

SUB IN by HOD,DILLON

SUB OUT by PORCIC,DAN

SUB OUT by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by GOODWIN,SEAN

ASSIST by SMITH,HAVEN

BLOCK by LEWIS,JALEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,HAVEN

REBOUND DEF by RRACI,ADRIAN
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,HAVEN(in the paint)

STEAL by HOD,DILLON
MISS LAYUP by HOD,DILLON

TURNOVER by RRACI,ADRIAN

FOUL by SMITH,HAVEN

7-8

7-12

7-15

10-15

14-18

H1

H5

H8

H5

H4

SUB IN by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER
SUB OUT by DUNN,JAKE
SUB OUT by GIORDANO,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by LEECH,JACKSON

STEAL by SCANLON,JACK
TURNOVER by SCANLON,JACK

REBOUND DEF by SCANLON,JACK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER

STEAL by LOTITO,TOMMY

GOOD LAYUP by LOTITO, TOMMY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

BLOCK by LEECH,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW
MISS LAYUP by LOTITO,TOMMY

SUB IN by MARINACCIO,DANIEL
SUB OUT by LEECH,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER
REBOUND OFF by SCANLON,JACK

GOOD 3PTR by LOTITO,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW
TURNOVER by MARINACCIO,DANIEL

MISS LAYUP by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER

REBOUND OFF by MARINACCIO,DANIEL
MISS 3PTR by SCANLON,JACK

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW

TURNOVER by MARINACCIO,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by LOTITO, TOMMY
GOOD 3PTR by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER
ASSIST by SCANLON,JACK

STEAL by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER



05:53 MISS FT by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:53 14-19 HS5 GOOD FT by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER

SUB IN by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA 05:53

SUB IN by TUCKER,DJ] 05:53

SUB OUT by HOD,DILLON 05:53

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JALEN 05:53
05:53 SUB IN by LEECH,JACKSON
05:53 SUB IN by BIELENDA,MATT
05:53 SUB IN by DUNN,JAKE
05:53 SUB OUT by MARINACCIO,DANIEL
05:53 SUB OUT by SCANLON,JACK
05:53 SUB OUT by LOTITO, TOMMY

MISS 3PTR by RRACI,ADRIAN 05:42

== REBOUND DEF by BIELENDA,MATT
05:35 14-21 H7 GOOD LAYUP by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:33
SUB IN by PORCIC,DAN 05:33
SUB OUT by RRACI,ADRIAN 05:33
MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,D] 05:27
= REBOUND DEF by LEECH,JACKSON
05:00 MISS JUMPER by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA =
GOOD LAYUP by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA(in the paint) 04:47 16-21 H5
04:28 16-23 H7 GOOD DUNK by LEECH,JACKSON(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SMITH,HAVEN 04:15
04:13 STEAL by BIELENDA,MATT
04:11 MISS DUNK by LEECH,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA =
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,HAVEN 04:03
= REBOUND DEF by BIELENDA,MATT
03:34 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB IN by MEJIA,GEORGE 03:34
SUB IN by RRACI,ADRIAN 03:34
SUB OUT by PORCIC,DAN 03:34
SUB OUT by SMITH,HAVEN 03:34
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER, D] 03:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
03:18 SUB IN by LOTITO, TOMMY
03:18 SUB IN by GIORDANO,RYAN
03:18 SUB OUT by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW
03:18 SUB OUT by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER
MISS LAYUP by RRACI,ADRIAN 03:04
REBOUND OFF by RRACI,ADRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by RRACI,ADRIAN(in the paint) 02:58 18-23 H5
02:41 MISS 3PTR by LEECH,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,SEAN =
MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,D] 02:31
02:31 BLOCK by GIORDANO,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEF by LEECH,JACKSON
02:20 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,JAKE
BLOCK by GOODWIN,SEAN 02:20
REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,SEAN =
02:15 FOUL by DUNN,JAKE
TURNOVER by RRACI,ADRIAN 02:03
01:38 TURNOVER by LEECH,JACKSON
STEAL by TUCKER,DJ] 01:37
MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,D] 01:34
REBOUND OFF by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA =
01:31 FOUL by BIELENDA,MATT
01:31 SUB IN by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW

01:31 SUB OUT by BIELENDA,MATT



MISS LAYUP by MEJIA,GEORGE

REBOUND OFF by RRACI,ADRIAN
GOOD LAYUP by RRACI,ADRIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GOODWIN,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA

TURNOVER by GOODWIN,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,DJ]
MISS 3PTR by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA

20-23

20-25

H3

H5

BLOCK by GIORDANO,RYAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by GIORDANO,RYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOTITO,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW

FOUL by LEECH,JACKSON
SUB IN by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER

SUB OUT by LEECH,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,JAKE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: CMSV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manhattanville
19:43 TURNOVER by BIELENDA,MATT
STEAL by HOD,DILLON 19:42
19:23 FOUL by LEECH,JACKSON
MISS LAYUP by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA 19:07
-- REBOUND DEF by GIORDANO,RYAN
18:51 20-27 H7 GOOD LAYUP by LEECH,JACKSON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,D] 18:37
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,D] --
GOOD 3PTR by HOD,DILLON 18:32 23-27 H4
ASSIST by TUCKER,DJ ==
18:04 23-29 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LEECH,JACKSON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HOD,DILLON(in the paint) 17:46 25-29 H4
17:20 25-32 H7 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,JAKE
== ASSIST by LOTITO,TOMMY
GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,D] 16:51 28-32 H4
16:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:32 28-34 H6 GOOD LAYUP by GIORDANO,RYAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA 16:12 31-34 H3
FOUL by PORCIC,DAN 15:56
15:56 MISS FT by LEECH,JACKSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:56 MISS FT by LEECH,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HAVEN --
SUB IN by SMITH,HAVEN 15:56
SUB OUT by MEJIA,GEORGE 15:56
15:56 SUB IN by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW
15:56 SUB OUT by BIELENDA,MATT
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,D] 15:44
-- REBOUND DEF by LEECH,JACKSON
15:32 31-37 H6 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,JAKE
-- ASSIST by LOTITO, TOMMY
15:20 SUB IN by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER
15:20 SUB OUT by LEECH,JACKSON
15:11 FOUL by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW
GOOD FT by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA 15:11 32-37 HS5S
GOOD FT by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA 15:11 33-37 H4
14:50 33-39 H6 GOOD LAYUP by GIORDANO,RYAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW



GOOD 3PTR by PORCIC,DAN 14:39 36-39 H3
ASSIST by SMITH,HAVEN --

14:17 TURNOVER by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by PORCIC,DAN 13:55 39-39
ASSIST by SMITH,HAVEN =
13:37 TURNOVER by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER
13:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PORCIC,DAN 13:23
= REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JAKE
FOUL by PORCIC,DAN 13:12
12:59 TURNOVER by DUNN,JAKE
STEAL by TUCKER,D] 12:58
GOOD LAYUP by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA(in the paint) 12:47 41-39 V2
12:27 MISS JUMPER by LOTITO, TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,DJ] ==
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,DJ 12:18
REBOUND OFF by HOD,DILLON ==

12:15 FOUL by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER
SUB IN by GOODWIN,SEAN 12:15
SUB OUT by TUCKER,DJ] 12:15

12:08 FOUL by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW
TURNOVER by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA 11:58

11:57 STEAL by LOTITO,TOMMY

11:55 41-41 GOOD LAYUP by LOTITO, TOMMY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

= ASSIST by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER

FOUL by GOODWIN,SEAN 11:37
TURNOVER by GOODWIN,SEAN 11:37

11:37 SUB IN by LEECH,JACKSON

11:37 SUB OUT by GIORDANO,RYAN

11:24 41-44 H3 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,JAKE
== ASSIST by LOTITO,TOMMY

11:10 FOUL by LEECH,JACKSON
MISS FT by HOD,DILLON 11:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOD,DILLON 11:10
-- REBOUND DEF by LOTITO, TOMMY
11:10 SUB IN by SCANLON,JACK
11:10 SUB OUT by LEECH,JACKSON
10:54 MISS 3PTR by LOTITO, TOMMY
-- REBOUND OFF by LOTITO, TOMMY
10:48 41-46 H5 GOOD JUMPER by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW
-- ASSIST by LOTITO, TOMMY
MISS 3PTR by PORCIC,DAN 10:29
REBOUND OFF by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by CABEZUDO,JOSHUAC(in the paint) 10:26 43-46 H3
10:11 MISS 3PTR by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,SEAN ==
GOOD 3PTR by HOD,DILLON 10:02 46-46
09:43 TURNOVER by SCANLON,JACK
STEAL by HOD,DILLON 09:43
GOOD LAYUP by HOD,DILLON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:40 48-46 V2

09:18 48-49 H1 GOOD 3PTR by LOTITO, TOMMY
== ASSIST by DUNN,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA 09:01
REBOUND OFF by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA ==
MISS 3PTR by GOODWIN,SEAN 08:57
== REBOUND DEF by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER
08:48 TURNOVER by DUNN,JAKE
STEAL by HOD,DILLON 08:47
MISS LAYUP by HOD,DILLON 08:43
08:43 BLOCK by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by RRACI,ADRIAN
SUB IN by RAWLINGS,BRIAN
SUB IN by TUCKER,DJ

SUB OUT by PORCIC,DAN
SUB OUT by SMITH,HAVEN
SUB OUT by HOD,DILLON

MISS LAYUP by GOODWIN,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,SEAN
MISS FT by RAWLINGS,BRIAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by RAWLINGS,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA

GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,DJ]

REBOUND DEF by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA
GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,DJ

REBOUND DEF by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,DJ

SUB IN by HOD,DILLON

SUB IN by PORCIC,DAN

SUB OUT by RRACI,ADRIAN
SUB OUT by RAWLINGS,BRIAN

FOUL by TUCKER,DJ

REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by GOODWIN,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by PORCIC,DAN
GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,DJ

SUB IN by LEWIS,JALEN

SUB OUT by GOODWIN,SEAN
TURNOVER by PORCIC,DAN
FOUL by LEWIS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by HOD,DILLON
GOOD LAYUP by HOD,DILLON(in the paint)

MISS FT by HOD,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

50-49

52-49

54-49
54-52

56-52

V1

V3

V 5
V2

V4

SUB IN by BIELENDA,MATT
SUB OUT by SCANLON,JACK

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,JAKE

FOUL by DUNN,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER
MISS 3PTR by BIELENDA,MATT

MISS 3PTR by BIELENDA,MATT

MISS 3PTR by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER

SUB IN by GIORDANO,RYAN
SUB OUT by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by GIORDANO,RYAN
SUB IN by LEECH,JACKSON

SUB OUT by BIELENDA,MATT

MISS JUMPER by LOTITO,TOMMY

GOOD 3PTR by LOTITO,TOMMY
ASSIST by DUNN,JAKE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by LEECH,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW

FOUL by GIORDANO,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by GIORDANO,RYAN
SUB IN by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER
SUB OUT by LEECH,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by DUNN,JAKE



MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JALEN 02:42
REBOUND OFF by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA --

02:40 FOUL by LOTITO,TOMMY
GOOD FT by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA 02:40 57-52 V5
MISS FT by CABEZUDO,JOSHUA 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER
02:14 MISS 3PTR by LOTITO, TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by PORCIC,DAN 01:45
01:31 MISS 3PTR by LOTITO, TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,DJ] ==
TURNOVER by LEWIS,JALEN 01:07
FOUL by PORCIC,DAN 00:54
00:54 MISS FT by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:54 57-53 V4 GOOD FT by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:45
00:45 SUB IN by BIELENDA,MATT
00:45 SUB OUT by GIORDANO,RYAN
00:35 FOUL by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER
GOOD FT by HOD,DILLON 00:35 58-53 V5
GOOD FT by HOD,DILLON 00:35 59-53 V6
00:30 MISS LAYUP by LOTITO,TOMMY
BLOCK by LEWIS,JALEN 00:30
REBOUND DEF by HOD,DILLON ==
00:27 FOUL by BIELENDA,MATT
MISS FT by HOD,DILLON 00:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOD,DILLON 00:27 60-53 V7
00:22 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,DJ] ==
00:15 FOUL by BIELENDA,MATT
MISS FT by PORCIC,DAN 00:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PORCIC,DAN 00:15 61-53 V38
00:08 61-56 V5 GOOD 3PTR by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW
== ASSIST by DUNN,JAKE
00:05 FOUL by KISTOO-MILES,XAVIER
GOOD FT by HOD,DILLON 00:05 62-56 V6
GOOD FT by HOD,DILLON 00:05 63-56 V7

00:00 63-58 V5 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,JAKE(in the paint)



